Felsted Parish Council — Highways Issues reported since last meeting

Reported
27/06/23
10/06/24
10/06/24
18/06/24

01/07/24
08/07/24
08/07/24
01/08/24

13/09/24

13/09/24
24/09/24

24/09/24
28/09/24
28/09/24
28/09/24
14/10/24
14/10/24

30/10/24

30/10/24
04/11/24

Issue

Broken Bridge
Flooding
Flooding
Potholes

Overgrown Vegetation

Flytipping
Broken Manhole cover

Overgrown vegetation
Dead tree

Overgrown hedge
Broken Manhole cover

Fallen down signpost

Fallen down signpost
Fallen down signpost & post
box

Flooding

Broken Streetlights
Broken Streetlights
Verge Problems

Damaged reflector signs
Damaged Sign

Location

Footpath 59 near Station Road
Mill Road

Chelsmford Road

JollyBoys Lane

Chelsmford Road
Evelyn Road
Bannister Green

Chelsmford Road
Braintree Road

Braintree Road
Cock Green

Cock Green
Evelyn Road
Molehill Green

Milch Hill

Stebbing Road
Chelsmford Road
Molehill Green Road

Watch House Green
Bannister Green

Status November 2024

Works Completed

Repair will be undertaken with a non-specified timescale

Repair will be undertaken with a non-specified timescale

Waiting for an inpsection

ECC Highways has carried out an inspection and has identified a defect
which requires a repair.

Rubbish Removed

This has been referred on to another organisation

ECC Highways has assigned this enquiry to the inspection team who
will carry out an intial assessment

ECC Highways has assigned this enquiry to the inspection team who
will carry out an intial assessment

ECC Highways has assigned this enquiry to the inspection team who
will carry out an intial assessment.

This has been referred on to another organisation

ECC Highways has carried out an inspection and has identified a defect
which requires a repair

ECC Highways has carried out an inspection and has identified a defect
which requires a repair

This issues does not meet minimum requirements to be recorded as a
defect at this time or the issue may have already been resolved

This issues does not meet minimum requirements to be recorded as a
defect at this time or the issue may have already been resolved
Repair Completed

Repair Completed

Waiting for an inpsection

ECC Highways has risk assessed this enquiry and determined that it
does not need immediate action

Waiting for an inpsection



