Felsted Parish Council – Highways Issues reported since last meeting

Reported	Issue	Location	Status November 2024
27/06/23	Broken Bridge	Footpath 59 near Station Road	Works Completed
10/06/24	Flooding	Mill Road	Repair will be undertaken with a non-specified timescale
10/06/24	Flooding	Chelsmford Road	Repair will be undertaken with a non-specified timescale
18/06/24	Potholes	JollyBoys Lane	Waiting for an inpsection
			ECC Highways has carried out an inspection and has identified a defect
01/07/24	Overgrown Vegetation	Chelsmford Road	which requires a repair.
08/07/24	Flytipping	Evelyn Road	Rubbish Removed
08/07/24	Broken Manhole cover	Bannister Green	This has been referred on to another organisation
01/08/24	Overgrown vegetation	Chelsmford Road	ECC Highways has assigned this enquiry to the inspection team who will carry out an intial assessment
01/08/24	Overgrown vegetation	chersimord Road	ECC Highways has assigned this enquiry to the inspection team who
13/09/24	Dead tree	Braintree Road	will carry out an intial assessment
13/03/24		Brandice Road	ECC Highways has assigned this enquiry to the inspection team who
13/09/24	Overgrown hedge	Braintree Road	will carry out an intial assessment.
24/09/24	Broken Manhole cover	Cock Green	This has been referred on to another organisation
			ECC Highways has carried out an inspection and has identified a defect
24/09/24	Fallen down signpost	Cock Green	which requires a repair
			ECC Highways has carried out an inspection and has identified a defect
28/09/24	Fallen down signpost	Evelyn Road	which requires a repair
	Fallen down signpost & post		This issues does not meet minimum requirements to be recorded as a
28/09/24	box	Molehill Green	defect at this time or the issue may have already been resolved
			This issues does not meet minimum requirements to be recorded as a
28/09/24	Flooding	Milch Hill	defect at this time or the issue may have already been resolved
14/10/24	Broken Streetlights	Stebbing Road	Repair Completed
14/10/24	Broken Streetlights	Chelsmford Road	Repair Completed
30/10/24	Verge Problems	Molehill Green Road	Waiting for an inpsection
			ECC Highways has risk assessed this enquiry and determined that it
30/10/24	Damaged reflector signs	Watch House Green	does not need immediate action
04/11/24	Damaged Sign	Bannister Green	Waiting for an inpsection